
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  46 11/12/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2021 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1702C - Farm 9865 Owner: Farm 9865 Velma

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1702C Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 046-0281  316.0  31.6  50.4  66.4  18.9  16.06  84.97  16.39  13.57  15.54  222.89  222.89  299.0  4.000 

**AVERAGE **  316.0  31.6  50.4  66.4  18.9  16.06  84.97  4.000  16.39  13.57  15.54  222.89  222.89  299.0 

TRACT NO.: 1702C CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 222.89
Ct

TRS:  222.89

PH

 1 046-0281  92,500  36,400  56,100  28.0500  6,252.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-95 V99-33 Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  92,500  36,400  56,100  28.0500  6,252.1  3,751.26 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1702C GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 92,500  36,400  56,100  28.0500  6,252.1  3,751.26 

 92,500  36,400  56,100  28.0500  6,252.1  3,751.26  16.39  13.57  15.54  222.89  222.89 

 4.000  16.39  13.57  15.54  222.89  222.89

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 222.89  28.05

HG

TONS

 4.000 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  46 11/12/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2021 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1702E - Farm 2710 Owner:

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1702E Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 046-0001  350.0  35.0  50.2  61.9  17.1  15.08  88.19  14.50  12.38  17.95  202.05  202.05  346.0  1.000 

 2 046-0025  430.0  43.0  47.0  68.0  17.1  16.57  96.90  13.58  12.56  24.20  199.07  199.07  406.0  7.000 

 3 046-0095  357.0  35.7  55.6  58.8  16.9  14.34  84.85  14.79  12.14  15.35  198.83  198.83  348.0  2.000 

 4 046-0105  354.0  35.4  47.0  57.1  16.6  13.94  83.98  13.72  11.14  20.08  173.38  173.38  331.0  6.000 

 5 046-0114  375.0  37.5  52.2  54.9  15.9  13.44  84.53  13.45  10.96  18.48  173.68  173.68  367.0  2.000 

 6 046-0168  388.0  38.8  57.0  57.4  17.6  13.96  79.32  15.46  11.79  15.54  184.91  184.91  375.0  3.000 

 7 046-0175  360.0  36.0  57.2  59.9  16.8  14.61  86.96  14.84  12.48  14.62  208.33  208.33  351.0  2.000 

 8 046-0191  330.0  33.0  47.0  60.3  17.2  14.69  85.41  14.43  11.96  18.55  191.12  191.12  322.0  2.000 

 9 046-0314  296.0  29.6  48.2  56.7  17.0  13.82  81.29  14.59  11.59  16.13  185.15  185.15  288.0  2.000 

 10 046-0364  342.0  34.2  49.8  63.7  18.4  15.44  83.91  15.70  12.76  17.32  204.18  204.18  338.0  1.000 

 11 046-0388  385.0  38.5  50.4  57.2  17.2  13.93  80.99  14.38  11.20  19.59  171.15  171.15  381.0  1.000 

 12 046-0425  299.0  29.9  47.2  63.6  18.7  15.39  82.30  16.03  12.88  16.30  206.75  206.75  295.0  1.000 

 13 046-0440  341.0  34.1  56.2  63.5  18.3  15.40  84.15  16.26  13.27  13.83  219.52  219.52  336.0  1.000 

 14 046-0452  349.0  34.9  49.2  62.1  18.1  15.07  83.26  15.31  12.34  18.12  195.07  195.07  345.0  1.000 

 15 046-0473  376.0  37.6  55.6  61.3  17.9  14.89  83.18  15.65  12.54  15.78  201.93  201.93  372.0  1.000 

 16 046-0489  346.0  34.6  54.2  59.9  17.8  14.55  81.74  15.56  12.33  15.31  198.14  198.14  342.0  1.000 

 17 046-0504  351.0  35.1  53.8  62.1  18.1  15.07  83.26  15.77  12.72  15.65  205.82  205.82  347.0  1.000 

 18 046-0535  347.0  34.7  53.8  59.7  17.2  14.54  84.53  14.95  12.24  15.79  199.41  199.41  343.0  1.000 

 19 046-0542  319.0  31.9  52.2  59.9  17.5  14.57  83.26  15.24  12.35  15.23  201.09  201.09  315.0  1.000 

 20 046-0578  373.0  37.3  54.2  65.0  18.4  15.75  85.60  15.97  13.19  16.28  214.94  214.94  369.0  1.000 

 21 046-0589  303.0  30.3  50.0  59.6  17.3  14.51  83.87  14.97  12.25  15.57  199.91  199.91  299.0  1.000 

 22 046-0597  344.0  34.4  47.4  58.5  17.3  14.24  82.31  14.45  11.52  19.08  179.31  179.31  340.0  1.000 

 23 046-0628  380.0  38.0  52.0  62.0  18.0  15.05  83.61  15.32  12.33  18.07  194.85  194.85  376.0  1.000 

 24 046-0665  286.0  28.6  47.0  62.1  17.8  15.09  84.78  15.29  12.69  15.92  208.00  208.00  282.0  1.000 

 25 046-0685  324.0  32.4  55.0  60.5  17.7  14.70  83.05  15.66  12.65  13.97  207.85  207.85  319.0  1.000 

 26 046-0721  290.0  29.0  47.0  61.8  18.0  15.00  83.33  15.44  12.58  16.09  203.87  203.87  286.0  1.000 

 27 046-0726  311.0  31.1  52.2  60.2  17.8  14.63  82.19  15.57  12.47  14.75  202.58  202.58  307.0  1.000 

 28 046-0738  280.0  28.0  48.2  65.0  18.1  15.77  87.13  15.70  13.41  14.97  224.95  224.95  276.0  1.000 

 29 046-0744  303.0  30.3  47.6  59.7  17.6  14.52  82.50  15.03  12.10  16.64  193.84  193.84  299.0  1.000 

 30 046-0750  365.0  36.5  48.0  62.0  17.8  15.06  84.61  14.80  12.08  19.74  189.20  189.20  354.0  3.000 

**AVERAGE **  342.0  34.2  51.1  60.8  17.6  14.78  83.98  1.667  15.09  12.29  16.88  197.69  197.69  335.2 

TRACT NO.: 1702E CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 197.69
Ct

TRS:  197.69

PH

 1 046-0001  95,780  37,580  58,200  29.1000  5,752.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-62 V99-LAI Y
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  46 11/12/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2021 

 2 046-0025  85,860  31,900  53,960  26.9800  5,333.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-8 V99-81 Y

 3 046-0095  88,100  35,240  52,860  26.4300  5,224.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-147 V99-05 Y

 4 046-0103  92,760  35,100  57,660  28.8300  5,699.4 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-96 V99-89 Y

 5 046-0105  88,540  36,920  51,620  25.8100  5,102.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-95 V99-33 Y

 6 046-0108  86,860  28,020  58,840  29.4200  5,816.0 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-11 V99-LAP Y

 7 046-0114  86,440  32,480  53,960  26.9800  5,333.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-144 V99-39 Y

 8 046-0143  92,560  34,880  57,680  28.8400  5,701.4 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-120 V99-43 Y

 9 046-0168  93,800  33,680  60,120  30.0600  5,942.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-69 V99-99 Y

 10 046-0175  89,660  34,480  55,180  27.5900  5,454.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-78 V99-42 Y

 11 046-0191  88,520  31,540  56,980  28.4900  5,632.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-134 V99-LAP Y

 12 046-0314  90,220  32,300  57,920  28.9600  5,725.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-105 V99-39 Y

 13 046-0356  94,220  34,180  60,040  30.0200  5,934.7 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-78 V99-42 Y

 14 046-0364  91,380  34,000  57,380  28.6900  5,671.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-69 V99-99 Y

 15 046-0388  91,980  32,940  59,040  29.5200  5,835.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-145 V99-LAJ Y

 16 046-0425  90,040  38,940  51,100  25.5500  5,051.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-89 V99-89 Y

 17 046-0440  92,260  34,940  57,320  28.6600  5,665.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-95 V99-33 Y

 18 046-0448  91,720  38,340  53,380  26.6900  5,276.3 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-157 V99-43 Y

 19 046-0452  92,820  32,380  60,440  30.2200  5,974.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-105 V99-39 Y

 20 046-0473  90,580  35,920  54,660  27.3300  5,402.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-154 V99-113 Y

 21 046-0489  96,460  37,640  58,820  29.4100  5,814.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-80 V99-08 Y

 22 046-0498  93,340  34,000  59,340  29.6700  5,865.5 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-78 V99-42 Y

 23 046-0504  91,000  34,040  56,960  28.4800  5,630.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-69 V99-99 Y

 24 046-0535  82,980  30,980  52,000  26.0000  5,139.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-37 V99-20 Y

 25 046-0542  85,600  38,800  46,800  23.4000  4,625.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-89 V99-89 Y

 26 046-0570  98,600  38,280  60,320  30.1600  5,962.3 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-64 V99-110 Y

 27 046-0578  90,200  37,880  52,320  26.1600  5,171.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-157 V99-43 Y

 28 046-0589  89,060  32,800  56,260  28.1300  5,561.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-105 V99-39 Y

 29 046-0597  96,240  34,380  61,860  30.9300  6,114.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-147 V99-02 Y

 30 046-0621  96,480  33,820  62,660  31.3300  6,193.6 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-69 V99-99 Y

 31 046-0628  88,500  34,380  54,120  27.0600  5,349.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-78 V99-42 Y

 32 046-0665  88,400  32,680  55,720  27.8600  5,507.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-96 V99-LAI Y

 33 046-0685  89,880  33,380  56,500  28.2500  5,584.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-120 V99-LAJ Y

 34 046-0688  84,960  30,760  54,200  27.1000  5,357.4 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-37 V99-20 Y

 35 046-0721  99,380  35,200  64,180  32.0900  6,343.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-82 V99-80 Y

 36 046-0726  94,420  32,520  61,900  30.9500  6,118.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-105 V99-39 Y

 37 046-0738  86,900  33,580  53,320  26.6600  5,270.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-154 V99-LAH Y

 38 046-0741  100,000  35,600  64,400  32.2000  6,365.6 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-84 V99-58 Y

 39 046-0744  92,000  38,040  53,960  26.9800  5,333.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-157 V99-43 Y

 40 046-0750  95,640  33,980  61,660  30.8300  6,094.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-135 V99-67 Y
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  46 11/12/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2021 

TRACT  TOTAL:  3,654,140  1,378,500  2,275,640  1,137.8200  224,935.7  134,961.42 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1702E GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 3,654,140  1,378,500  2,275,640  1,137.8200  224,935.7  134,961.42 

 6,323,220  2,367,240  3,955,980  1,977.9900  388,634.5  233,180.70  14.95  12.22  17.12  196.48  196.48 

 1.667  15.09  12.29  16.88  197.69  197.69

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 197.69  1,137.82

HG

TONS

 1.712 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  46 11/12/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2021 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

1702A Farm 7425 / Farm 7425 Roland  1,163.97  250,934.0  215.58 1,163.97  0.00  658.01  150,560.40

1702B Farm 8615 / Farm 8615 Brett  1,661.24  389,607.7  234.53 1,661.24  0.00  890.45  233,764.62

1702C Farm 9865 / Farm 9865 Velma  28.05  6,252.1  222.89 28.05  0.00  0.00  3,751.26

1702D Farm 9919 / Farm 9919 MJ  2,401.34  481,078.3  200.34 2,401.34  0.00  1,620.08  288,646.98

1702E Farm 2710  1,977.99  388,634.5  196.48 1,977.99  0.00  1,639.94  233,180.70

1702F Farm 2648 / Farm 2648 Milby House  1,132.21  227,298.2  200.76 1,132.21  0.00  714.77  136,378.92

1702G Farm 8164 / Farm 8164 Milby Barn  2,134.52  407,674.9  190.99 2,134.52  0.00  1,347.01  244,604.94

1702J Farm 8771 / Farm 8771 Mrs. Sue  847.80  166,556.1  196.46 847.80  0.00  551.57  99,933.66

1702K Farm 1988 / Farm 1988 Malcolm  4,223.50  880,258.4  208.42 4,223.50  0.00  3,036.68  528,155.04

1702L Farm 1711 / Farm 1711 Mrs. Norma Johnson  723.69  151,065.7  208.74 723.69  0.00  535.26  90,639.42

1702M Farm 1910 / Farm 1910 Ronne Delafosse  1,206.15  268,117.2  222.29 1,206.15  0.00  819.34  160,870.32

1702N Farm 5351 / Farm 5351 Shirley Burkhead  957.66  207,725.4  216.91 957.66  0.00  698.20  124,635.24

1702O Farm 2453 / Farm 2453 Dave B.  645.27  144,280.8  223.60 645.27  0.00  645.27  86,568.48

1702Q Farm 9863 / Farm 9863 Mom  789.69  186,460.8  236.12 789.69  0.00  512.04  111,876.48

FARMER Grand Total:  19,893.08  4,155,944.1  208.91 13,668.62 0.00 19,893.08  2,493,566.46
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  46 11/12/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2021 

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 3,746,640  1,414,900  2,331,740  1,165.8700  231,187.8  138,712.68  15.12  12.32  16.85  198.30  198.30

 61,821,580  22,035,420  39,786,160  19,893.0800  4,155,944.1  2,493,566.46  15.69  12.96  17.42  208.91  208.91

 67,033,100  26,865,800  40,167,300  20,083.6500  4,240,433.9  2,544,260.34  15.82  13.08  17.40  211.14  211.14 

 2,441,079,720  992,506,720  1,448,573,000  724,286.5000  154,016,353.3  92,409,811.98  15.92  13.13  16.90  212.65  212.65 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 41 

 666 

 28.4359 

 29.8695  0.00

 756 

 27,993 

 26.5657 

 25.8738 

-0.442

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

-0.70 -0.76 -0.55 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

 2.026 -0.23 -0.17  0.52

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

101.00%  0.00  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 Under Under Under

 0.0000  0.0000  0  0  0  0

 829 

 13,669 

 19,893.0800  31,000 64.17%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

101.00%  20,083.6500 

 724,286.5000  1,868,207

 16,665

 38.77%

(3,419)

Tons

 1,165.87

HG-Farmer

TONS

 1.723 

 5.336 

 2.165 

 3.310 

Y-T-D
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